
Town of Tecumseh

Water and Wastewater Master Plan Update

MasterContact List

Salutation Surname First Name Organization Department Title Address Site Address City/Prov Postal Code Tel. Fax E-Mail

Mr. Mcnamara Gary Town of Tecumseh Mayor 917 Lesperance Rd Tecumseh, ON N8N 5B2 519-2184 gmcnamara@tecumseh.ca

Mr. Bachetti Joe Town of Tecumseh Deputy Mayor 1918 Corbi Lane Tecumseh, ON N8N 5C8 519-979-3339 jbachetti@tecumseh.ca

Mr. Dowie Andrew Town of Tecumseh Ward 1 Councillor 313 Centennial Tecumseh, ON N8N 2P1 226-773-1910 adowie@tecumseh.ca

Ms. Ossington Rita Town of Tecumseh Ward 1 Councillor 1433 Ledperance Road Tecumseh, ON N8N 1X8 519-735-8251 rossington@tecumseh.ca

Mr. Rohrer Mike Town of Tecumseh Ward 2 Councillor 917 Lesperance Road Tecumseh, ON N8N 1W9 519-796-3693 mrohrer@tecumseh.ca

Mr. Houston Brian Town of Tecumseh Ward 3 Councillor 2653 12th Concession Road Tecumseh, ON N8N 2M1 519-819-5782 bhouston@tecumseh.ca

Ms. Jobin Tania Town of Tecumseh Ward 4 Councillor 4710 11th Conc Maidstone, ON N0R 1K0 519-791-4213 tjobin@tecumseh.ca

Ms. Moy Laura Town of Tecumseh Director of Staff Services & Clerk 917 Lesperance Road Tecumseh, ON N8N 1W9
519-735-2184 ext 

116
519-735-6712 lmoy@tecumseh.ca

Mr. Pitre Doug Town of Tecumseh Director of Fire Services & Fire Chief 985 Lesperance Road Tecumseh, ON N8N 1W9 519-979-4041 ext 10 dpitre@tecumseh.ca

Ms. Lesperance Maureen Town of Lakeshore
Community & Development 

Services
Planning Coordinator 419 Notre Dame Belle River, ON N0R 1A0

519-728-2818 ext 

286
519-728-4577 mlesperance@lakeshore.ca

Ms. Masse Mary Town of Lakeshore Town Clerk 419 Notre Dame Belle River, ON N0R 1A0
519-728-2700 

ext231
519-728-9530 mmasse@lakeshore.ca

Mr. Touralias Tom Town of Lakeshore Chief Administrative Officer 419 Notre Dame Belle River, ON N0R 1A0
519-728-2700 ext 

237
ttouralias@lakeshore.ca

Mr. Cavacas Nelson Town of Lakeshore
Engineering & Infrastructure 

Services

Director of Engineering & Infrastructure 

Services
419 Notre Dame Belle River, ON N0R 1A0

519-728-2488 ext 

287
519-728-9530 ncavacas@lakeshore.ca

Mr. Winterton Mark City of Windsor
Engineering Department, 

Infrastructure Division
City Engineer 350 City Hall Square West, 3rd Floor Windsor, ON N9A 6S1

519-255-6247 x 

6356
mwinterton@citywindsor.ca

Ms. Critchley Valerie City of Windsor City Clerk 350 City Hall Square West, 3rd Floor Windsor, ON N9A 6S1 519-255-6211 519-255-6868 clerks@citywindsor.ca

Mr. Hunt Thom City of Windsor City Planner/Executive Director 400 City Hall Square East, Suite 404 Windsor, ON N9A 7K6 519-255-6543 519-255-6544 thunt@city.windsor.on.ca

Ms. Brennan Mary County of Essex Director of Council Services / Clerk
360 Fairview Avenue West, Suite 

202
Essex, ON N8M 1Y6

519-776-6441 ext 

1335
519-776-4455 clerk@countyofessex.on.ca

Mr. King Bill County of Essex Planning Manager of Planning Services
360 Fairview Avenue West, Suite 

302
Essex, ON N8M 1Y6

519-776-6441 ext 

1329
519-776-4455 bking@countyofessex.on.ca 

Mr. Bateman Tom County of Essex Engineering Department County Engineer 360 Fairview Avenue West Essex, ON N8M 1Y6
519-776-6441 ext 

1317
519-776-4455 tbateman@countyofessex.on.ca

Mr. Byrne Tim Essex Region Conservation Authority
Director, Watershed Management 

Services

360 Fairview Avenue West, Suite 

311
Essex, ON N8M 1Y6 5197765209 ext 350

Mr. Lebedyk Dan Essex Region Conservation Authority Conservation Biologist
360 Fairview Avenue West, Suite 

311
Essex, ON N8M 1Y6

Town of Lakeshore

Local Representatives

City of Windsor

Conservation Authority

County of Essex
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Mr. Linder Stefan Canadian National Railway Properties Inc Public Works
Manager, Engineering Design and 

Construction
4 Welding Way Vaughan, ON L4K 1B9 905-669-3264 stefan.lindar@cn.ca

Mr. Woods Geoff Canadian National Railway Properties Inc.
Development Review Coordinator 

(Ontario)
1 Administration Road Concord, ON L4K 1B9 905-760-5007 905-217-6198 geoff.woods@cn.ca

Mr. Rojik Orest Canadian Pacific Railway Right of Way Representative
800 - 1290 Central Pkwy West, 8th 

Floor
Mississauga, ON L5C 4R3 905-803-3425 orest_rojik@cpr.ca

Mr. Tardif Derek VIA Rail 65 Front Street West, Room 222 Toronto, ON M5J 1E6 514-871-6720

Mr. Raycraft Kirk Railterm 519-809-4422 kraycraft@railterm.com

Indian and Northern Affairs Canada Environmental Unit Environmental Coordinator 25 St. Clair Avenue East, 8th Floor Toronto, ON M4T 1M2 Eacoordination_ON@inac-ainc.gc-ca

Mr. Boswell Don Indian and Northern Affairs Canada
Ontario Research Team, 

Specific Claims Branch
Senior Claims Analyst 100 Wellington St. S, Room 1310 Gatineau, QC K1A 0H4 819-953-1940 boswelld@inac.gc.ca

Mr. Darcy Sean Indian and Northern Affairs Canada
Assessment and Historical 

Research, Comprehensive 
Research Manager 10 Wellington St. 13th Floor Gatineau, QC K1A 0H4 819-997-8155 sean.darcy@ainc-inac.gc.ca

Ms. Beauregard Josee Indian and Northern Affairs Canada Litigation Management and Resolution BranchTeam Leader 10 Wellington St., Room 1310 Gatineau, QC K1A 0H4 819-994-1947 joseebeauregard@ainc-inac.gc.ca

Mr. Betker Jeffrey Indian and Northern Affairs Canada Federal Program for Metis, Non-Status IndiansSenior Policy Analyst 66 Slater Street, Room 1218 Ottawa, ON K1A 0H4 613-992-7037 jeffrey.betker@inac.gc.ca

Ms. Gibson Dave Fisheries and Oceans Canada Fish Habitat Management, Southern DistrictFish Habitat Biologist 867 Lakeshore Drive Burlington, ON L7S 1A1 905-639-8269 dave.gibson@dfo-mpo-gc.ca

Ms. Hatcher Laura Ministry of Tourism, Culture, and Sport
Culture Services Unit, 

Programs and Services Branch
Team Lead - Heritage Land Use Planning 401 Bay Street, Suite 1700 Toronto, ON M7A 0A7 (416) 314-3108

 (416) 212-

1802
laura.e.hatcher@ontario.ca

Ministry of Aboriginal Affairs Consultation Unit 4th Floor, 160 Bloor Street East Toronto, ON M7A 2E6 maa.ea.review@ontario.ca

Mr. Newton Craig
Ministry of the Environment and Climate 

Change

Southwestern Region, London 

Regional Office
Environmental Planner 733 Exeter Road London, ON N6E 1L3 (519)-873-5014 519-873-5020 craig.newton@ontario.ca

Ms. Barolet Jennifer Ministry of the Environment Water and Wastewater Unit Supervisor 2 St. Clair Avenue West, Floor 12A Toronto, ON M4V 1L5 416-326-6076 jennifer.barolet@ontario.ca

Mr. Morrisey John Ministry of Transportation West Region Corridor Management Officer 659 Exeter Road, 4th Floor London, ON N6E 5L3 (519) 873-4597 519-873-4600 John.Morrisey@ontario.ca  

Ms. Riddell Heather
Ministry of Natural Resources and 

Forestry
Aylmer District District Planner (519) 773-4757 heather.riddell@ontario.ca 

Ms. Ryall Tammy Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing Municipal Services Office 659 Exeter Road, 2nd Floor London, ON N6E 1L3 tammie.ryall@ontario.ca

Railways

Federal Agencies

Provincial Ministries
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Chief Miskokomon Joe Chippewas of the Thames First Nation 320 Chippewa Road, RR 1 Muncey, ON
N0L 1Y0 (519)-289-5555

Ms. Eliijah Rolanda Chippewas of the Thames First Nation 320 Chippewa Road, RR 1 Muncey, ON N0L 1Y0 (519)-289-5555

Chief Cloud Liz
Chippewas of Kettle & Stony Point First 

Nation
53 Indian Lane, RR2 Forest, ON N0N 1J0 (519)-786-2125

Ms. Bressette Susan
Chippewas of Kettle & Stony Point First 

Nation
Communications & Relations Officer 6247 Indian Lane, ON 

Lambton Shores, 

ON
N0N 1J1

Ms. Johnston Sharilyn Aamjiwnaang First Nation 978 Tashmoo Avenue Sarnia, ON N7T 7H5 (519)-336-8410

Mr. Jacobs Dean
Walpole Island First Nation / Bkejwanong 

Territory
Heritage Centre Director R.R. #3    Wallaceburg, ON N8A 4K9 519-627-1475

Chief Miskokomon Daniel
Walpole Island First Nation / Bkejwanong 

Territory
R.R. #3    Wallaceburg, ON N8A 4K9 5196285700 519-628-4185 drskoke@wifn.org

Ms. Watson Melody Caldwell First Nation Band Administrator P.O. Box 388 Leamington, ON N8H 3W3 519-326-6914 519-322-1533 melody.watson@caldwellfirstnation.ca

Chief Hillier Louise Caldwell First Nation P.O. Box 388 Leamington, ON N8H 3W3 519-326-6914 519-322-1533 cfnchief@live.com

Chief Peters Greg Moravian of the Thames RR3 Thamesville, ON N0P 2K0 (519) 692-3936

Dr. Knell Mark Metis Nation of Ontario
Environmental Assessments & 

Regulatory
Manager 75 Sherbourne Street Toronto, ON M5A 2P9 416-977-9881 markk@metisnation.org

Windsor Essex County Active Living 

Coalition
1005 Oullette Avenue Windsor, ON N9A 4J8

Ms. Lynd Cathy
Greater Essex County District School 

Board
Business Superintendent 451 Park Street West, P.O. Box 210 Windsor, ON N9A 6K1 519-255-3200 cathy.lynd@publicboard.ca

Ms. Griffore Janine
Conseil Scolaire de District Des Ecoles 

Catholiques du Sud-ouest
Directrice generale 7515 Forest Glade Drive Windsor, ON N8T 3P5

Mr. Komsa Marty
Windsor Essex Economic Development 

Corporation
President & CEO 700 California Avenue, Suite 200 Windsor, ON N9B 2Z2 519-255-9200 519-255-9987 info@choosewindsoressex.com

Mr. Picard Paul Windsor Essex Catholic School Board Director of Education 1325 California Avenue Windsor, ON N9B 3Y6
519-253-2481 ext 

1201
director@wecdsb.on.ca

Mr. Lachapelle John Right of Way Control Centre
Decelopment and Municipal 

Services

Manager - Development and Municipal 

Services, Ontario
100 Borough Drive, Floor 5 Blue Scarborough, ON M1P 4W2 416-296-6291 416-296-0520 rowcentre@bell.ca

Ms. McMillan Gabrielle
Windsor Essex Student Transportation 

Services
Transportation Department Manager of Student Transportation

360 Fairview Avenue West, Suite 

318
Essex, ON N8M 3G4

519-776-6431 ext 

220
519-776-4457

Mr. Zadorsky Tom Canada Post Officer Delivery Services 955 Highbury Avenue London, ON N5Y 1A3
tom.zadorsky@canadapost.postes

canada.ca

Mr. Marier Conrad
Central Ambulance Communications 

Centre
4510 Rhodes Drive, Suite 320 Windsor, ON N8W 5K5

Staff 

Sergeant
Marocko Ed Ontario Provincial Police Essex County Detachment 1219 Hicks Road, P.O. Box 910 Essex, ON N8M 2Y2

Sergeant Tonial Rick Ontario Provincial Police Tecumseh Detachment 963 Lesperance Road Tecumseh, ON N8N 1W9

Chief Krauter Bruce Essex-Windsor EMS 360 Fairview Avenue West Essex, ON N8M 1Y6
519-776-6441 ext 

2232

Mr. Morais Dean 550 Revland Drive Tecumseh, ON N8N 4T1

Mr. McClounie Adam Cycle Culture 12222 Tecumseh Road East Tecumseh, ON N8N 1L9 cyclecultureshop@gmail.com

Emergency Services

Public Stakeholders

First Nations  

Interest Groups
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Mr. Cowing Dave Bell Canada Access Network Coordinator 1149 Goyeau Street, Floor 1 Windsor, ON N9A 1H9 519-973-6702 519-258-4543

Mr. Sorrell Bill Cogeco Cable Solutions Planning Leadhand - West Region 2525 Dougall Ave. Windsor, ON N8X 5A7 519-972-4013 519-982-1222

Mr. Hartleib Dave MNSI Network Planner 3363 Tecumseh Road East Windsor, ON N8W 1H4 519-985-8435 hartleib@mnsi.net

Ms. Faflak Carolyn Hydro One Networks Inc. 56 Embro Street Beachville, ON N0J 1A0

Mr. Alzner Mark Essex Power Lines Engineering & Asset Manager 2730 Highway 3 Oldcastle, ON N0R 1L0 519-737-9811 x150 519-737-9755

Mr. Tracey Ray Essex Power Services CEO 2730 Highway #3 Essex, ON N0R 1L0

Ms. Patrick Mary Jane Union Gas Lands Department 50 Keil Drive North Chatham, ON N7M 5M1
519-436-4600 ext 

5004578
ontugllandsinq@uniongas.com

Mr. Ceccacci Will Union Gas Construction Project Manager 3840 Rhodes Drive Windsor, ON N9A 6N7 519-251-6810 519-250-2289 wceccacci@uniongas.com

Mr. Dockrill Paul Hydro One
Real Estate Services / Land Use 

Planning
P.O. Box 4300 Markham, ON L3R 5Z5

Mr. MacAulay Norm Elk Energy Operations Manager 172 Forest Avenue Essex, ON N8M 3E4

Ontario Power Generation Inc. Law & Development 700 University Avenue Toronto, ON M5G 1X6 416-592-2555

Mr. Petruk Robert D.
Gosfield North Communications Co-

operative Limited
Chief Executive and Technology Officer 519-839-6300 rob.petruk@gosfieldtel.ca

Mr. Pringle Dereck Hydro One Networks Inc. Lines Customer Support Clerk 56 Embro Street Beachville, ON N0J 1A0 800-957-7756 x3278 519-423-6971 dereck.pringle@hydroone.com

Mr. Kovacs Aaron Bell Canada Implementation Manager 163 Queen Street Chatham, ON N7M 2G9 519-352-0077 519-351-9051

Mr. Poggio Norbert Windsor Utilities Commission Director, Water Engineering
787 Ouellette Avenue, P.O. Box 

1625, Station A
Windsor, ON N9A 5T7

Utilities
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